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List of shortlisted candidates-Nyamagabe: 08/10/2021 

 

No ApplicantId LastName FirstName Email position 
EXAMINATIO
N CENTER DATE TIME 

1 
210008899
8 AKAYEZU Marie Claire clariyezu@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

ES 
Nyamagabe 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

2 
21006700E
C AKINGENEYE Concilie akingeneyeconcilie@gmail.com Bursar 

GS Kigeme 
A 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

3 
21112621A
A AMAHIRWE Josiane amahirwejosiane@yahoo.fr 

Biology and 
Chemistry 
teacher A1 

ES Sumba 

10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

4 
210011876
5 AYINKAMIYE Marie Jeanne ayijeanye@gmail.com Bursar 

TTC 

MBUGA 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

5 
21214857E
C BAMPORIKI Celestin bampocelestin@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

TTC 
MBUGA 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

6 21017882BI BAZIRUWUNGUKA Jean baziruwungukajean@yahoo.fr 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

ES Sumba 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

7 
21049887H
G BENEGUSENGA Angelique benegusengaangelique@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

ES 

Nyamagabe 
10/08/202

1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

8 
21046888F
A BIGENIMANA Fabien bigenimanafab@gmail.com 

Mathematics 
and Geography 
teacher A0 

GS Kigeme 
A 10/08/202

1 

8:00 - 
10:30  
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9 21099489GI BIHIBINDI Faustin bihibindifaustin@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

ES Sumba 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

10 
21050687H
G BIKORIMANA Antoine antoinebia30@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

ES 
Nyamagabe 10/08/202

1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

11 
21086539C
G BIKORIMANA CHARLES charlesbikorim5@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

ES 
Nyamagabe 10/08/202

1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

12 
21018359F
A BIZIMANA Jean Claude bizimana106@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

TTC 

MBUGA 
10/08/202

1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

13 
21042693F
A BIZIMANA John bizimanajohn18@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurshi
p and 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS Kigeme 
A 

10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

14 21075037BI BYOSENIMANA Aloysie byoseniyopitie@gmail.com Bursar 
ES 
Nyamagabe 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

15 
21093956D
E Claudette UMULISA umulisaclaudette7@gmail.com Bursar 

ES 

Nyamagabe 
10/08/202

1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

16 
21211731E
C DUFITUMUKIZA Charles dufitumukizacharles@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

ES Sumba 
10/08/202

1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

17 
21094522D
E DUKUZUMUKIZA Pacifique paccydukuzumukiza@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

ES Sumba 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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18 
21094522D
E DUKUZUMUKIZA Pacifique paccydukuzumukiza@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

ES Sumba 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

19 
21094522D
E DUKUZUMUKIZA Pacifique paccydukuzumukiza@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

TTC 
MBUGA 10/08/202

1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

20 21053377GI DUSABIMANA Jacqueline dusabimanajacqueline25@gmail.com 

Mathematics 
and Chemistry 
teacher A1 

ES Sumba 

10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

21 21096731BI DUSABIMANA Anne Marie mariedusabe2017@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

ES Sumba 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

22 21096731BI DUSABIMANA Anne Marie mariedusabe2017@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

TTC 
MBUGA 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

23 21021995BI DUSABIMANA Joseph josephdusabimana79@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

ES 

Nyamagabe 10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

24 21030211GI DUSENGIMANA Jean Damascene dusengejean2@gmail.com 

Geography and 
Economics 
teacher A0 

ES 
Nyamagabe 10/08/202

1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

25 
21118044D
E DUSHIMIYIMANA Perpetue perpetuedushimiyimana839@gmail.com Bursar 

TTC 

MBUGA 
10/08/202

1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

26 
21048163H
G DUSINGIZIMANA Pacifique dusingizimana4p@gmail.com 

Mathematics 
and ICT teacher 
A1 

GS Kigeme 
A 10/08/202

1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

27 
21019601E
C GASIGWA Wellars wgasigwa@yahoo.com Bursar 

GS Kigeme 

A 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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28 
21086516D
E HABAKWIZERA Valens valenshabakwizera@gmail.com 

Mathematics 
and Geography 
teacher A0 

ES 
Nyamagabe 10/08/202

1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

29 21062447GI HABANABAKIZE Thomas habanabakizethomas80@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

ES 
Nyamagabe 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

30 
21073789F
A HABANABAKIZE Thomas habanabakize123@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

TTC 
MBUGA 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

31 
21059461A
A HABIMANA Damien habimanadamien57@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS Kigeme 

A 10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

32 
21022840F
A HABINSHUTI Antoine habinshutiantoine0@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

ES Sumba 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

33 
21042779C
G HABIRYAYO Pierre Célestin habiryayop@gmail.com Bursar 

ES 
Nyamagabe 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

34 
21049655C
G HAGENIMANA Protais protehagenimana@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 

ES 

Nyamagabe 10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

35 21039425GI HAKIZIMANA Emmanuel emmanuelhakizimana2015@gmail.com Bursar 

ES 
Nyamagabe 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

36 21074901IE HAKIZIMANA Theogene theogenehakiziman@gmail.com Bursar 

ES Sumba 10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

37 
21072127C
G HAKIZIMANA Jean de Dieu hakizimanajdidier@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

TTC 
MBUGA 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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38 
21021042A
A HAKIZIMANA Emmanuel hakizimana279@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

ES 
Nyamagabe 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

39 
210008784
1 HAKUZIMANA Stephanie stephaniehakuzimana@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurshi
p and 
Economics 
teacher A0 

ES Sumba 

10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

40 
21022185D
E HANGANIMANA Sylvestre hasylvestre74@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

GS Kigeme 
A 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

41 
21020281E
C HARERIMANA Fidele fideleh88@gmail.com Bursar 

GS Kigeme 
A 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

42 
21015278A
A IRADUHAYE Cyprien iracyp05@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS Kigeme 

A 
10/08/202

1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

43 
210004627
7 IRUMVA MUCYO Pierre Nerosque irumvamucyopierre@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS Kigeme 
A 10/08/202

1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

44 21095347BI ISHIMWE Nadine ishimwen04@gmail.com Bursar 
ES 
Nyamagabe 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

45 
21097379E
C ISHIMWE Denise  Sylivie idenisesylvie@gmail.com Bursar 

ES 

Nyamagabe 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

46 21042766GI KAYISIRE Theogene kayisiretheogene@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

GS Kigeme 
A 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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47 21081059IE KAYITESI Grace kayitesigrace1988@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

TTC 
MBUGA 10/08/202

1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

48 21024133IE KIREZI Mpore Solange kirezimpore@gmail.com 

Mathematics 
and Biology 
teacher 

GS Kigeme 

A 10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

49 
21059289A
A KUBWABO Alyppe alyppeku@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurshi
p and 
Economics 
teacher A0 

TTC 
MBUGA 

10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

50 
21113936A
A KUBWIMANA Fridah kubwafrida@gmail.com Bursar 

TTC 
MBUGA 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

51 
21042140C
G KWIZERA Innocent innocent.kwizera05@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS Kigeme 
A 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

52 21211069GI MANISHIMWE Marie Grace manishimwemg@yahoo.fr 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS Kigeme 
A 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

53 21211069GI MANISHIMWE Marie Grace manishimwemg@yahoo.fr 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

GS Kigeme 
A 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

54 21107876GI Marceline MUSABYIMANA kaceline2017@gmail.com Bursar 
TTC 

MBUGA 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

55 
21045046E
C MASENGESHO Marguerite margueritemasengesho@gmail.com 

Mathematics 
and Computer 
Sciences 
teacher A0 

GS Kigeme 
A 

10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  
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56 
21114932H
G MBANENABO Theoneste mbanenabotheoneste@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

TTC 

MBUGA 
10/08/202

1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

57 
21114932H
G MBANENABO Theoneste mbanenabotheoneste@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

TTC 
MBUGA 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

58 
21216368A
A MFASHWANIMANA Margueritte mmargos2020@gmail.com Bursar 

ES Sumba 10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

59 
21037129H
G 

MUGABOWINDEKW
E Emile rugiremile@gmail.com 

Geography and 
Economics 
teacher A0 

ES Sumba 

10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

60 
21077179E
C MUGORENEZA Vestine mugorenezavestine2018@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

ES Sumba 
10/08/202

1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

61 
21072978E
C MUJAWAYEZU Eugenie eugeniemujawayezu9@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS Kigeme 

A 
10/08/202

1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

62 21073012IE MUKABAKUNZI Hilarie hilariemukabakunzi2@gmail.com Bursar 

GS Kigeme 
A 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

63 
21059418C
G MUKABERA Odette mukaberao@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

GS Kigeme 

A 10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

64 
21085250H
G MUKAGASHUMBA Marie mukagashumbam@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

ES 
Nyamagabe 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

65 
21212817A
A MUKAHIGIRO ALICE mukahigiroalice@gmail.com Bursar 

GS Kigeme 
A 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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66 
21212817A
A MUKAHIGIRO ALICE mukahigiroalice@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS Kigeme 

A 
10/08/202

1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

67 
21062974H
G MUKAHIRWA Félicite mukahirwafelicite@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS Kigeme 
A 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

68 
21048359E
C MUKAMANA Clementine mukamanacle98@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

TTC 
MBUGA 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

69 
21107804D
E MUKAMPETA Constance constancemukampeta@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurshi
p and 
Economics 
teacher A0 

TTC 

MBUGA 
10/08/202

1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

70 
21102473A
A MUKAMUTESI Daphrose mukamutesidaphrose682@gmail.com Bursar 

ES Sumba 10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

71 
210009383
5 MUKANGAMIJE Verene mukangamijev@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

ES 

Nyamagabe 
10/08/202

1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

72 21117110GI MUKANGWIJE Clementine mukangwijeclementine1@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 

TTC 

MBUGA 10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

73 
21078320F
A MUKANIZEYIMANA Anazalie mukanasalie1@gmail.com Bursar 

ES 
Nyamagabe 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

74 
210011504
3 MUKANKIKO Vestine mukankikove@gmail.com Bursar 

TTC 

MBUGA 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

75 
21104639A
A MUKANKINDO Josephine mukankindojose@gmail.com Bursar 

ES Sumba 10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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76 21084334BI MUKANSABIMANA Jacqueline mukansabimanaj@gmail.com Bursar 

ES 
Nyamagabe 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

77 
21049394C
G MUKANSONERA Dathive mukansod@yahoo.fr 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

ES Sumba 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

78 
21049394C
G MUKANSONERA Dathive mukansod@yahoo.fr 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

TTC 
MBUGA 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

79 
21096943A
A MUKANTABANA Vestine mukavestine8@gmail.com Bursar 

ES 

Nyamagabe 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

80 
21021675E
C MUKARUBAYIZA BRIGITTE brigittemukarubayiza1@yahoo.fr Bursar 

GS Kigeme 
A 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

81 
21076959D
E MUKARUGWIZA Marthe marthemukarugwiza@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

ES Sumba 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

82 21049616BI MUKARUSAGARA Christine mukachristine25@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurshi
p and 
Economics 
teacher A0 

ES 
Nyamagabe 

10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

83 
21108034H
G MUKARUSINE Marie Rose mukarusine28@gmail.com Bursar 

ES Sumba 10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

84 21077111IE MUKASHYAKA Epiphanie emukashyaka66@gmail.com Bursar 

ES 

Nyamagabe 
10/08/202

1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

85 
21043511D
E MUKASHYAKA Jacqueline jacquelinemukashyaka038@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

ES Sumba 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 



 

 
Rwanda Basic Education 

Board 

P.O. BOX 3817, 

Kigali, Rwanda 

 

Toll Free 3020 

info@reb.rw 

www.reb.rw 

86 
21043511D
E MUKASHYAKA Jacqueline jacquelinemukashyaka038@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

ES Sumba 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

87 
21092147E
C MUKAYIRANGA Enatha m.enatha16@gmail.com Bursar 

ES 

Nyamagabe 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

88 21104857IE MUKESHIMANA Ancille mukeshimanaancille12@gmail.com Bursar 

ES Sumba 10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

89 21026330BI MUNYANEZA 
Jean 
Nepomuscene munyanepo01@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

ES 

Nyamagabe 10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

90 21041752IE MURAGIJIMANA Barthazar mjbarthazal2017@gmail.com 

Mathematics 
and Physics 
teacher 

GS Kigeme 
A 10/08/202

1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

91 
21059645C
G MURAGIJIMANA Marie Chantal muragijimanam72@gmail.com Bursar 

GS Kigeme 

A 
10/08/202

1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

92 
21022879D
E MURWANASHYAKA Daniel murwanashyakad868@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

TTC 
MBUGA 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

93 
21022879D
E MURWANASHYAKA Daniel murwanashyakad868@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

TTC 

MBUGA 
10/08/202

1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

94 
21052123C
G MUSABYIMANA Josephine jojomusa454@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurshi
p and 
Economics 
teacher A0 

ES 

Nyamagabe 
10/08/202

1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

95 21046530BI MUSHIMIYIMANA xxx jeanmushimiyimana23@gmail.com 

Physics and 
Geography 
teacher A0 

GS Kigeme 
A 10/08/202

1 

8:00 - 
10:30  
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96 
21058702D
E MUSHIMIYIMANA Violette mushimiyimanav@gmail.com Bursar 

GS Kigeme 
A 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

97 
21066255H
G MUSHIMIYIMANA Veneranda mushimiyimanavenelanda@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

TTC 
MBUGA 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

98 21095878GI MUSHIMIYIMANA Theoneste mushimiyimanatheoneste0@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

ES Sumba 
10/08/202

1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

99 
21031358D
E MUTABARUKA JEAN DE DIEU mutabarukajd1@gmail.com Bursar 

GS Kigeme 

A 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

10
0 

21103279D
E MUTAGANIRA Jerome jeromemutaganira@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

ES Sumba 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

10
1 

21103279D
E MUTAGANIRA Jerome jeromemutaganira@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

ES Sumba 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

10
2 

21105405E
C MUTAGOMA Innocent mutagomainnocent1@gmail.com Bursar 

ES Sumba 10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

10
3 

210009615
5 MUTETERI Olive muteteriolive1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

ES Sumba 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

10
4 

21051779E
C MUTIGANDA Jean Baptiste jeanbaptistemutiganda0@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 

GS Kigeme 

A 10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

10
5 

21210626A
A MUTUYIMANA Angelique angelmutuyimana@gmail.com 

Mathematics 
and Physics 
teacher 

ES 
Nyamagabe 10/08/202

1 

8:00 - 
10:30  
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10
6 21077001IE MUTUYIMANA Blandine mutuyimanab244@gmail.com Bursar 

ES 
Nyamagabe 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

10
7 

21101682F
A MUTUYIMANA divine divinemutuyimana07@gmail.com Bursar 

ES Sumba 10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

10
8 

21070631C
G MWITIREHE Alphonse mwitialphonse@gmail.com Bursar 

ES Sumba 10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

10
9 

21088719C
G MYANDAGARA Etienne myetiens@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

TTC 
MBUGA 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

11
0 21016943GI NAHAYO Felicien felinahayo@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

GS Kigeme 
A 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

11
1 

21070190E
C NAMUHORANYE Marcelline namuhoranyemarcelline10@gmail.com 

Mathematics 
and Biology 
teacher A1 

ES 

Nyamagabe 10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

11
2 21093320GI NDAHIMANA Geofrey gndahimana@gmail.com Bursar 

ES Sumba 10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

11
3 

21048259H
G NDAYAMBAJE Jean Pierre ndayambajejeanpierre01@gmail.com Bursar 

ES Sumba 10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

11
4 21047842IE NDAYAMBAJE Desire ndayadesire@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

TTC 
MBUGA 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

11
5 21070541IE NDAYISABA Monique moniquendayisaba5@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

ES 

Nyamagabe 
10/08/202

1 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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11
6 21070541IE NDAYISABA Monique moniquendayisaba5@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

ES 

Nyamagabe 
10/08/202

1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

11
7 21070541IE NDAYISABA Monique moniquendayisaba5@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurshi
p and 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS Kigeme 
A 

10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

11
8 

21077148E
C NDAYISENGA Alexis ndalexis45@gmail.com Bursar 

GS Kigeme 
A 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

11
9 

21045279A
A NDAYISENGA Grace gracendayisenga94@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

ES 

Nyamagabe 10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

12
0 

21006304A
A NDIKUMANA Dieudonne deusdat214@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

TTC 
MBUGA 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

12
1 21063642GI NDIZEYE Noel Baggio ndizeyenoel@yahoo.fr 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS Kigeme 
A 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

12
2 21063642GI NDIZEYE Noel Baggio ndizeyenoel@yahoo.fr 

Geography and 
Economics 
teacher A0 

TTC 

MBUGA 10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

12
3 

21043676D
E NDORIMANA Didace ndorimanadidace01@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS Kigeme 
A 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

12
4 

210009601
4 NIRAGIRE Drocelle drocelle02@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 

ES 

Nyamagabe 10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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charge of 
Discipline 

12
5 

21085566H
G NIYO DUSINGIZE Marie Valentine niyodusingize1@gmail.com Bursar 

ES Sumba 10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

12
6 

210009281
2 NIYONIRINGIRA Gertulde niyoniringiragertulde@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

ES Sumba 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

12
7 

210011419
2 NIYONKURU Odila no433223@gmail.com Bursar 

TTC 

MBUGA 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

12
8 

21050274D
E NIYONSABA Clementine niyonsabac81@gmail.com 

Mathematics 
and Biology 
teacher A1 

GS Kigeme 
A 10/08/202

1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

12
9 21033725BI NIYONSABA Ismaël niyonsabaismael18@gmail.com Bursar 

ES Sumba 10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

13
0 

210011490
3 NIYONSABA Marcelline niyonsabamarcelline17@gmail.com Bursar 

TTC 
MBUGA 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

13
1 

21084974F
A NIYONSABA Sostene sostheneniyonsaba@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

ES 
Nyamagabe 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

13
2 

21087114E
C NIYONSABA Flora niyonsabafrola02@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

TTC 
MBUGA 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

13
3 

21087114E
C NIYONSABA Flora niyonsabafrola02@gmail.com 

History and 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS Kigeme 

A 10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  
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13
4 

21097255H
G NIYONSABA Florence niyofloro@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

ES Sumba 
10/08/202

1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

13
5 

21061696D
E NIYONSENGA Florence florenceniyonsenga686@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurshi
p and 
Economics 
teacher A0 

ES 

Nyamagabe 
10/08/202

1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

13
6 21050210BI NIYONSHUTI Jean Bosco niyonshutijeanbosco1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

ES 
Nyamagabe 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

13
7 21050210BI NIYONSHUTI Jean Bosco niyonshutijeanbosco1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

ES 
Nyamagabe 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

13
8 21050210BI NIYONSHUTI Jean Bosco niyonshutijeanbosco1@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS Kigeme 

A 10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

13
9 

21043510C
G NKUNDIMANA Emmanuel nkundimanaemmanuel20@gmail.com 

Mathematics 
and Geography 
teacher A1 

GS Kigeme 
A 10/08/202

1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

14
0 21093265GI NKUNDIYE Stanislas nkundastany@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

ES Sumba 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

14
1 21093265GI NKUNDIYE Stanislas nkundastany@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

ES Sumba 
10/08/202

1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

14
2 

21021867H
G NKURUNZIZA Francois francois.nkurunziza@yahoo.com Bursar 

ES Sumba 10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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14
3 

21097308C
G NKWIBONERE Pascal nkwibonerepascal@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

ES Sumba 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

14
4 

21033408H
G NSABIYUMVA Etienne nsabienne2014@gmail.com Bursar 

GS Kigeme 

A 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

14
5 21066814GI NSEKANABO Eugene nsekanaboeugene6@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS Kigeme 
A 10/08/202

1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

14
6 

21043609F
A NSHIMIYIMANA Yves nyverson2@gmail.com Bursar 

TTC 

MBUGA 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

14
7 

21042007A
A NSHIMUMUREMYI Theoneste nshimetheo@gmail.com Bursar 

GS Kigeme 
A 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

14
8 

210009450
4 NSHIMYUMUKIZA 

Jean Marie 
Vianney 

jeanmarievianneynshimyumukiza@gmail.c
om Bursar 

ES 
Nyamagabe 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

14
9 

21213830C
G NTABAJYANA Edouard ntabajyanaedward@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

TTC 
MBUGA 10/08/202

1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

15
0 21110793IE NTAGANDA Alexandre alexandrentaganda@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

TTC 
MBUGA 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

15
1 21110793IE NTAGANDA Alexandre alexandrentaganda@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

TTC 

MBUGA 
10/08/202

1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

15
2 

210004814
1 NTAKIRUTIMANA Emmanuel ntakirutaemmanuel2015@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurshi
p and 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS Kigeme 
A 

10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  
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15
3 

21047679A
A NYABYENDA Venuste nyabyendavenuste9@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS Kigeme 

A 10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

15
4 

21042873D
E NYAGASHI Lin linnyagashi@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurshi
p and 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS Kigeme 
A 

10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

15
5 

21057577E
C NYANAYINGABO Theodette theodettengabo@gmail.com Bursar 

ES 
Nyamagabe 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

15
6 

21102818F
A NYINAWUMUNTU Marie Claire nyinawumuntu21@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

ES Sumba 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

15
7 

21102818F
A NYINAWUMUNTU Marie Claire nyinawumuntu21@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

ES Sumba 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

15
8 

21103816E
C 

NYIRAHABIYAMBER
E Annonciata annonnciatanyirahabiyambere@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

TTC 

MBUGA 10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

15
9 

21075811F
A NYIRAKAMANA Mariam mariannenyirakamana282@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

ES 
Nyamagabe 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

16
0 

21001775F
A NYIRAKANANI Pulcherie nyirapurcherie@gmail.com 

Geography and 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS Kigeme 
A 10/08/202

1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

16
1 

21064599C
G NYIRAMAHIRWE Joselyne nyijoseline@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

ES Sumba 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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16
2 

21064599C
G NYIRAMAHIRWE Joselyne nyijoseline@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

GS Kigeme 
A 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

16
3 

21052647H
G NYIRAMANA Marie Claire mclairenyiramana@gmail.com 

Mathematics 
and Geography 
teacher A0 

GS Kigeme 

A 10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

16
4 21064213BI NYIRAMPUNDU Jacqueline jackympundu@gmail.com Bursar 

GS Kigeme 
A 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

16
5 

21100053E
C NYIRANSABIMANA Marie Chantal mchantalnyira1986@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurshi
p and 
Economics 
teacher A0 

ES Sumba 

10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

16
6 

21054466A
A 

NYIRANSENGIYUMV
A Immaculée nyiransengiyumvaimmacu05@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

ES 
Nyamagabe 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

16
7 

21021482A
A NZABAHIMANA Prosper prosprhappy@yahoo.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS Kigeme 
A 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

16
8 

21021482A
A NZABAHIMANA Prosper prosprhappy@yahoo.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

GS Kigeme 

A 
10/08/202

1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

16
9 

210003079
5 NZABAMWITA Evariste nzabamwitaeva13@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

ES 
Nyamagabe 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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17
0 

210003079
5 NZABAMWITA Evariste nzabamwitaeva13@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

ES 
Nyamagabe 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

17
1 21067521GI RUKUNDO Edouard rukundo.edouard@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

GS Kigeme 

A 
10/08/202

1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

17
2 

21217192E
C RUSANGANWA Theodore rutheodore05@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurshi
p and 
Economics 
teacher A0 

ES Sumba 

10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

17
3 

21114734F
A SEBERA Emmanuel emmysebera@gmail.com Bursar 

TTC 
MBUGA 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

17
4 21045464GI SEZERANO Emmanuel sezeranoemmanuel@gmail.com 

Mathematics 
and Chemistry 
teacher A1 

ES 

Nyamagabe 10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

17
5 

21048295F
A SIBOMANA Leon sibomanaleon1@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurshi
p and 
Economics 
teacher A0 

ES 
Nyamagabe 

10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

17
6 21086155GI sophie mukanyandwi sophiemukac@gmail.com Bursar 

ES 

Nyamagabe 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

17
7 

21096291E
C TABARO Silas tabsilas2@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

ES 
Nyamagabe 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

17
8 

21096291E
C TABARO Silas tabsilas2@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

ES Sumba 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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17
9 

21117076D
E THEOGENE TUYISINGIZE theogenetuyisingingize@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

TTC 

MBUGA 
10/08/202

1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

18
0 21082654GI TUBONYIMANA Fidèle tubonfils@gmail.com 

Biology and 
Chemistry 
teacher A1 

ES 
Nyamagabe 10/08/202

1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

18
1 

21073126C
G TUGANEYEZU Charles tuganecharles77@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS Kigeme 

A 
10/08/202

1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

18
2 

21057528A
A TURATSINZE Valentine munyandekwevalentine01@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

ES 
Nyamagabe 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

18
3 

21100194E
C TUYISENGE Henriette henriettetuyisenge019@gmail.com Bursar 

ES Sumba 10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

18
4 21045514IE TUYIZERE Alphonse tuyiphonse2017@gmail.com 

Mathematics 
and Geography 
teacher A0 

ES Sumba 

10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

18
5 

21101508A
A TWAGIRAMUNGU Agnes umugaboufite1@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

TTC 

MBUGA 10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

18
6 

21066210A
A TWAGIRAYEZU Ignace ignacetwagira@gmail.com 

Mathematics 
and Computer 
Sciences 
teacher A0 

ES 
Nyamagabe 

10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

18
7 21021347GI TWAGIRAYEZU Donath twagirayezudonath83@gmail.com Bursar 

TTC 
MBUGA 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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18
8 

210004779
5 TWIHAYIMANA Eviette eviettet@gmail.com 

Physics and 
Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS Kigeme 

A 10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

18
9 21079865IE UGIRASE Monique eugirase@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurshi
p and 
Economics 
teacher A0 

ES Sumba 

10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

19
0 

21024035D
E UMUBYEYI Justine umubyeyijustine2@gmail.com Bursar 

GS Kigeme 

A 
10/08/202

1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

19
1 

21090259E
C URAYENEZA Anastasie urayenezanastasie@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 

ES Sumba 
10/08/202

1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

19
2 21115002GI URINZWENIMANA Anathole urinzwenimanaanathole@yahoo.fr Bursar 

TTC 

MBUGA 
10/08/202

1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

19
3 

21112363D
E UWAMAHORO Julienne uwajulienne20@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

TTC 
MBUGA 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

19
4 21028625GI UWERA Joselyne jowera12@gmail.com Bursar 

GS Kigeme 

A 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

19
5 

21093414E
C UWIFASHIJE Charlotte uwicharlotte2015@gmail.com Bursar 

ES Sumba 10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

19
6 

21116746C
G UWINGABIRE Evanys evaingabire13@gmail.com Bursar 

TTC 

MBUGA 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

19
7 21049738GI UWIRAGIYE Etienne etiennuwiragiye@gmail.com 

Mathematics 
and Chemistry 
teacher A1 

GS Kigeme 
A 10/08/202

1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

19
8 21074152IE UWIRINGIYIMANA Charlotte charlotteuwiringiyimana@gmail.com 

Mathematics 
and Geography 
teacher A0 

ES 
Nyamagabe 10/08/202

1 

8:00 - 
10:30  
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19
9 21113810BI UWIRINGIYIMANA Esther uwiringiyimanaesther9@gmail.com Bursar 

TTC 

MBUGA 
10/08/202

1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

20
0 

21052843H
G UWIRINGIYIMANA Fausta uwiringiyimanafausta@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

ES 
Nyamagabe 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

20
1 

21083730E
C UWITONZE Catherine cathelineuwitonze092@gmail.com 

Biology and 
Chemistry 
teacher A1 

GS Kigeme 

A 10/08/202
1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

20
2 21047649BI UWITONZE Wilson wilsonuwitonze@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

ES 
Nyamagabe 10/08/202

1 

8:00 - 
10:30  

20
3 

210004146
1 UWIZEYIMANA Marie Rose uwizeyerose2015@gmail.com Bursar 

GS Kigeme 

A 
10/08/202

1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

20
4 21039229GI UWIZEYIMANA Jeanne juwizeyimana6@gmail.com Bursar 

ES 
Nyamagabe 

10/08/202
1 

14:00 - 
16:30 

20
5 

21042102C
G UWIZEYIMANA Stephanie stephanieuwizeyimana1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS Kigeme 

A 
10/08/202

1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

20
6 

21096022A
A UWIZEYIMANA Beatrice uwizeyimanabeatrice92@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

ES 
Nyamagabe 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

20
7 

21039354H
G UWIZEYIMANA Gaspard ugaspard470@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

GS Kigeme 
A 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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20
8 

21042102C
G UWIZEYIMANA Stephanie stephanieuwizeyimana1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Studies 

GS Kigeme 
A 

10/08/202
1 

11:00 - 
13:30 

 

 


